against  M/s  Pack  N  Pack  Packaging  Pvt .  Ltd.  (hereinafter  referred  as
‘Respondent’/‘Corporate  Debtor’)  for  failing  to  make  the  payment  amounting

| 2

www.PLRonline.in | (c) Punjab Law Reporter | punjablawreporter@gmail.com | 2

Rs.4,20,00,001/-  (Rupees  Four  Crores  Twenty  Lakhs  and  One  only).
2.The Respondent Company M/s Pack N Pack Packaging Pvt. Ltd was incorporated on
25.08.1996 under  the provisions of  the Companies  Act,  1956 having its  registered office
situated 1192, Pocket-B, Sector-A, Basant Kunj, New Delhi-110093. Since the registered